TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM500095

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PACIFIC WESTERN BANK (as successor in interest by merger to Square 1 Bank)		11/30/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TALARI NETWORKS, INC.	
Street Address:	1 ALMADEN BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95113	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3961446	TALARI
Registration Number:	4704820	A BETTER WAY TO WAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9193541278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (919) 314-3114

Email: diligencereview@square1bank.com

Correspondent Name: PACIFIC WESTERN BANK Address Line 1: 406 BLACKWELL STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 240**

Address Line 4: **DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701**

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NICHOLAS NANCE		
SIGNATURE:	/NICHOLAS NANCE-JLT/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2018	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Talari Networks - IP Release - executed 11-30-18#page1.tif

source=Talari Networks - IP Release - executed 11-30-18#page2.tif
source=Talari Networks - IP Release - executed 11-30-18#page3.tif
source=Talari Networks - IP Release - executed 11-30-18#page4.tif
source=Talari Networks - IP Release - executed 11-30-18#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of November 30, 2018, by PACIFIC WESTERN BANK (as successor in interest by merger to Square 1 Bank), a California state chartered bank ("Bank"), in favor of TALARI NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), with its principal place of business located at 1 Almaden Boulevard, Suite 200, San Jose, California 95113.

Recitals

WHEREAS Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in its copyrights, patents and trademarks, including without limitation its patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto (respectively, and collectively the "Intellectual Property"), under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2014 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B attached hereto.

WHEREAS Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Bank under the terms of the Security Agreement, Bank agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Bank agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property.

BANK:

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

Name. Title:

406 Blackwell Street

Suite 240

Durham, NC 27701

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Lender's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 2, 2014 at Reel and Frame Number 032578/0944:

<u>Description</u>	Patent Application No./Issued Patent No.	<u>Date</u>
Flow-Based Adaptive Private Network with Multiple Wan-Paths	8125907	02/08/2012
Adaptive Private Network Asynchronous Distributed Shared Memory Services	8452846	05/28/2013
Flow-based adaptive private network with Multiple WAN-paths	8274891	09/25/2012
Flow-based adaptive private network with multiple WAN-paths	8644164	02/04/2014
Adaptive Private Network Asynchronous Distributed Shared Memory Services	8775547	07/08/2014
An Adaptive Private Network with Geographically Redundant Network Control Nodes	9069727	06/30/2015
An Adaptive Private Network with Path Maximum Transmission Unit (MTU) Discovery Process	9584407	02/28/2017
Flow-Based Adaptive Private Network with Multiple WAN-Paths	9100338	08/04/2015

Lender's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark, Office on April 17, 2017 at Reel and Frame Number 042030/0607:

Description	Patent Application No./Issued Patent No.	<u>Date</u>
Adaptive Private Network Asynchronous Distributed Shared Memory Services	9392061	07/12/2016
Adaptive Private Network with Geographically Redundant Network Control Nodes	9778999	10/03/2017

Flow-Based Adaptive Private Network with Multiple WAN-Paths	9729452	08/08/2017
Methods and Apparatus for Providing Adaptive Private Network Centralized Management System Time Correlated Playback of Network Traffic	9813315	11/07/2017
Adaptive Private Network with Dynamic Conduit Process	14481335	09/09/2014
Methods and Apparatus for Providing Adaptive Private Network Centralized Management System Discovery Processes	14972270	12/17/2015
Methods and Apparatus for Providing Adaptive Private Network Centralized Management System Timestamp Correlation Processes	14972353	12/17/2015
Methods and Apparatus for Providing Adaptive Private Network Database Schema Migration and Management Processes	14972514	12/17/2015
Methods and Apparatus for Providing Adaptive Private Network Centralized Management System Data Visualization Processes	14973193	12/17/2015

Lender's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on July 3, 2018 at Reel and Frame Number 046259/0037:

Description	Patent Application No./Issued Patent No.	<u>Date</u>
Adaptive Private Network Asynchronous Distributed Shared Memory Services	15180478	06/13/2016
Adaptive Private Network with Path Maximum Transmission Unit (MTU) Discovery Process	15385984	12/21/2016
Methods and Apparatus for Configuring a Standby WAN Link in an Adaptive Private Network	15409001	01/18/2017
Methods and Apparatus for Accessing Selectable Application Processing of Data Packets in an Adaptive Private Network	15409006	01/18/2017
Methods and Apparatus for Accessing Dynamic Routing Information From Networks Coupled to a Wide Area Network (WAN) to Determine Optimized End-To-End Routing Paths	15409016	01/18/2017

Adaptive Private Network (APN) Bandwith Enhancements	15409019	01/18/2017
Flow-Based Adaptive Private Network with Multiple WAN-Paths	15647924	07/12/2017
Applications and Integrated Firewall Design in an Adaptive Private Network (APN)	15667786	08/03/2017
Methods and Apparatus for Providing Adaptive Private Network Centralized Management System Time Correlated Playback of Network Traffic	15728684	10/10/2017

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 2, 2014 at Reel and Frame Number 5249/0584:

<u>Description</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
TALARI	3961446	05/17/2011
A BETTER WAY TO WAN	4704820	03/17/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 006498 FRAME: 0787

RECORDED: 11/30/2018